ANTHRACITE
OPERATORS
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License

9-00184
9-00531
9-00038
9-00533
9-00081
9-00501
9-00129
9-00461
9-00263
9-00032
9-00473
9-00416
9-00060
9-00493
9-00537
9-00528
9-00540
9-00519
9-00150

9-00251

9-00497
9-00154
9-00506
9-00399
9-00273
9-00387
9-00458
9-00512
9-00050
9-00012
9-00237
9-00264
9-00456
9-00053
900415
9-00234
9-00297
9-00385
9-00516
9-00515
9-00377
9-00378
9-00379
9-00020
9-00455
9-00081
9-00521
9-00494
9-00520
9-00418
9-00295
9-00158
9-00052
9-00261
9-00489
9-00063
9-00500
9-00339
9-00538
9-00518
9-00271
9-00255
9-00043
9-00276
9-00393
9-00498

ANTHRACITE DEEP MINE/PROCESSING/BREAKER PLANT OPERATORS

Company

A. & J. Processing Company

TABLE 16

Address

117 School Row

A. Jos. Bonk & Sons Demo & Salvage Corp. PO Box 2009

Acme Coal Company

Alfred Brown Coal

B & B Anthracite Coal Co.

B & L Coal Company

B & M Coal Co.

B.K. & K. Coal Company

Big Diamond Coal Company
Bixler Mining

Black Creek Breaker Company
Brookside Coal Company
Buck Mountain Coal Company
Buck Mt. Coal Co. #2

C.M.R. Coal Company

Calvin V. Lenig Coal Prep & Sales Inc.
Calvin V. Lenig Coal Prep & Sales Inc.
Charles J. Cress

Chestnut Coal

D and D Coal Company

D and D Coal Company

D. and F. Deep Mine Coal Co.
D.J.T. Coal Company

Derck, Sheldon T/A Jordan L. Coal Co.

Direnzo Coal Co.

E & E Fuels

Eagle Run Coal Co., Inc.
F.K.Z. Coal, Inc.

Gorenty Tunneling Co.
H.L.&W. Coal Company
Hard And Shiney Coal Co., Inc.
Hickory Coal Company

J.R. & L. Coal Company
Jeff Coal Co.

K & C Coal Company

K &L Coal Co.

L & W Coal Co., Inc.

L. &L. Coal Company
Ladnar, Inc.

Lenig & Kosmer Coal Washery
Lenig, Calvin V.

Lenig, D. Dale

Lenig, Glenn R.

Little Buck Coal Co.

Little Rock Coal Company
LV Coal Company

M & M Anthracite Coal Company
Monitor', George

Mark P. Shingara Coal
Midnight Run Coal Company
Mine Hill Coal Company #50
Mountaintop Coal Co.
Neumeister Coal Co.

New Lincoln Coal Co., Inc.
No. 1 Coal Company
Nowacki Coal Co.

Oak Coal Company

Olaf Coal Company, Inc.
Par L Coal Co.

Par L Coal Company

Pine Creek Coal Company
Potts Contracting Co., Inc.
R & K Coal Company

R & N Coal Company

R & S Coal Company

R. & D. Coal Company

PO Box 71

RR2Box 118 C

225 Main Street

399 Ford City Road
Box 37

RR 2, Box 309

1744 E. Grand Avenue
RR 1, Box 56A

RR 2, Box 630

Box 33 Main Street
PO Box 6

Rd 4, Box 357-B

540 East Centre Street
RR 1 Box 330

RR 1 Box 330

540 East Centre Street
RR 3, Box 142

139 E. Independence Street
138 E. Independence Street
PO Box 369

RR4, Box 358D

133 Academy Street
1389 Bunting Street
88 South Tremont Street
416 Chestnut Street
119 Greenwood Street
3 Walnut street

14 Maple Street

RR 4, Box 358

RR 1, Box 479

58 East Main St

RR 1, Box 12A

540 East Centre Street
RR1, Box 268

RR 2, Box201

RR 1, Box 148

1165 Trail Road

RR 1 Box 250A

RR 1, Box 330

RR 1, Box 292

RR1, Box 336

RR 4, Box 395

RR 2, Box 40

235 Second Street

245 Second St

Rd 1, Box 684

RR 3 Box 79E

PO Box 85

POBox 819

PO Box 71

RR 1, Box 327-D

837 E. Grand Avenue
441 Railroad Street
RR 1, Box 1308

RR 2, Box 2881

1475 Scott Street

RR 1 Box 11

RR 1 Box 56A

PO Box 100

RR 4, Box 350

278 Main Street

RR 1, Box 1027

8 W. Main Street

214 Vaux Avenue
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City

Branchdale
Wilkes-Barre
Tower City
Hegins
Joliett
Freeport
Dilliner
Pine Grove
Tower City
Hegins
Shamokin
Spring Glen
Tremont
Pine Grove
Ashland
Shamokin
Shamokin
Ashland
Sunbury
Shamokin
Shamokin
Minersville
Pine Grove
Shamokin
Pottsville
Zerbe
Kulpmont
Trevorton
Middleport
Pine Grove
Pine Grove
Pine Grove
Tremont
Klingerstown
Ashland
Shamokin
Shamokin
Hegins
Hummelstown
Shamokin
Shamokin
Shamokin
Shamokin
Pine Grove
Hegins
Joliett
Joliett
Ashland
Sunbury
Tremont
Minersville
Tower City
Ashland
Tower City
Trevorton
Tamaqua
Pottsville
Kulpmont
Hegins
Hegins
Spring Glen
Pine Grove
Joliett
Paxinos
Good Spring
Tremont

st Zip

PA 17923
PA 18703
PA 17980
PA 17938
PA 17981
PA 16229
PA 15327
PA 17963
PA 17980
PA 17938
PA 17872
PA 17978
PA 17981

PA 17963
PA 17921
PA 17872
PA 17872
PA 17921

PA 17801

PA 17872
PA 17872
PA 17954
PA 17963
PA 17872
PA 17901

PA 17981

PA 17834
PA 17881

PA 17953
PA 17963
PA 17963
PA 17963
PA 17981

PA 17941
PA 17921
PA 17872
PA 17872
PA 17938
PA 17038
PA 17872
PA 17872
PA 17872
PA 17872
PA 17963
PA 17938
PA 17981
PA 17981
PA 17921

PA 17801

PA 17981
PA 17954
PA 17980
PA 17921
PA 17980
PA 17881
PA 18252
PA 17901

PA 17834
PA 17938
PA 17938
PA 17978
PA 17963
PA 17981
PA 17880
PA 17981

PA 17981




License

9-00530
9-00258
9-00035
9-00482
9-00040
9-00077
9-00159
9-00525
9-00031

9-00400
9-00374
9-00224
9-00487
9-00148
9-00526
9-00462
9-00406
9-00343
9-00048
9-00232
9-00407
9-00403
9-00279
9-00145
9-00029
9-00187
9-00535

TABLE 16 (Continued)
ANTHRACITE DEEP MINE/PROCESSINGIBREAKER PLANT OPERATORS

Company

R. & R. Anthracite Coal Company
R.S. Coal

Rhen Coal Co.

Rothermel Coal Company
RS&W Coal Co.

S & M Coal Co.

S & S Anthracite

S. & H. Anthracite Coal Company
S.B.M. Coal Company

Schuylkill Coal Processing, Inc.
Shermans Coal Company
Snyder Coal Co.

Steve Shingara Coal

Superior Preparation Co., Inc.

T & C Coal Company

Three Way Coal Company

Tito Coal

Triple K Coal Co.

Tucker Hill Coal Company
Twelve Vein Coal Co.

Twin Creek Coal, Inc.

UAE Coalcorp Associates
UnderkoflerCoal Service, Inc.
Wenrich Coal Co.

West Cameron Mining

West End Coal Company, Deep Mine
Wiconisco Company, The

Address

21 East Wood Street
220 W. Market Street
RR 5, Box 75

RR 1, Box 33-A

RR 1, Box 36

169 Hill Street

RR1, Box 67A2

RR 1 Box 618

RR2, Box 118C
RR1, PO Box 134
310 S Goodspring Rd
RR2, Box 93

RR 1, Box 369

RR 1, Box 114
RR3Box142E

Box 112 Clay St

118 Fairview Lane
RR 1, Box 308

53 Water Street
RR1, Box 369

RR2, Box 267

PO Box 0306

8833 State Route 209
RR 1 Box 1470

RR 2, Box 630

4 Gene Circle

1165 Trail Road
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City

Pine Grove
Trevorton
Pine Grove
Klingerstown
Klingerstown
Lykens
Williamstown
Ashland
Hegins
Ashland
Hegins
Hegins
Shamokin
Hegins
Sunbury
Llewellyn
Williamstown
Rural Valley
New Philadelphia
Shamokin
Paxinos

Mt. Carmel
Lykens
Hemdon
Shamokin
Williamstown
Hummelstown

St Zip

PA 17963
PA 17881

PA 17963
PA 17941

PA 17941

PA 17048
PA 17098
PA 17921

PA 17938
PA 17921

PA 17938
PA 17938
PA 17872
PA 17938
PA 17801

PA 17944
PA 17098
PA 16249
PA 17959
PA 17872
PA 17860
PA 17851

PA 17048
PA 17830
PA 17872
PA 17098
PA 17036

A
N
T
H
R
A
C
1
T
E




A
N
T
H
R
A
C
I
T
E

License

202728
2-02658
2-02709
2-02735
2-02559
2-02681

2-02550
2-02641

2-00837
2-00931

2-02662
2-02737
2-00773
2-02743
2-02400
2-01302
2-02736
2-00086
2-02686
2-02693
2-01234
2-02722
2-02627
2-02633
2-02609
2-02718
2-02637
2-02290
2-02682
2-00917
2-02128
2-02622
2-02734
2-00138
2-02169
2-01697
2-02647
2-02380
2-02703
2-02505
2-01307
2-02701

2-02741

2-01100
2-02716
2-00836
2-01080
2-02668
2-02653
2-02276
2-02433
2-02733
2-01142
2-00923
2-02578
2-02740
2-02245
2-02646
2-02625
2-02671

2-02717
2-02676
2-02567
2-02659
2-00022
2-01245

ANTHRACITE SURFACE MINE OPERATORS

Company

A/C Fuels Company

AEI Energy

Alliance Sanitary Landfill, Inc.
Anthraco, Ltd.

APHC |1, Inc.

Asherl], Inc.

B.B.Z. Research, Inc.

Bald Eagle Coal Co. Inc.

B-D Mining Co.

Beaver Brook Coal Company
Bell Realty, Inc.

Bernice Mining & Contracting, Inc.
BethEnergy Mines, Inc.
Blackwood, Inc.

Blaschak Coal Corp.

Bone, George W., Jr.

Bonner Shale Company

Brook Contracting Corp.
Bumrite Coal Company

C & P Coal Company

C L S Coal Company

C.A.L. Mining

Capitol Coal Company, Inc.
Carbon, Inc.

Cass Contracting Co.

City Of Philadelphia

Coal Castle Fuels, Incorporated
Coal Contractors (1991), Inc.
Coal Factors, Inc.

Coalbrook Iron And Metal Co., Inc.

Commonwealth Resource Corporation

Continental Energy Associates
CSY, Inc.

D & F Coal Company

Denaples, Dominick

Devil's Hole, Inc.

Diamond Coal Company, Inc.
E.O.J., Incorporated

Earth Conservancy

F & P Coal Company, Inc.

F. J. & F. Coal Company, Inc.
Franzosa Trucking Company, Inc.
G & M Excavating, Inc.

Gale Coal Company, Inc.

Geo Reclamation Co.

Gilberton Coal Company
Ginther Coal Company

Green Power, Incorporated
Greenland Realty Company, Inc.
Hardway Coal Company
Harriman Coal Corporation, The
Hazleton Shaft Corporation
Heavy Media, Inc.

Recta Machinery & Equipment Company

Hegins Mining Company

High Mountain Coal Company
Hud, Inc. TA Emerald Anthracite
Hudson Anthracite, Inc.

J And A Coal Company

J. & L. Coal Company

J.C. Coal Incorporated

J.C.B. Contracting

J.E.T.T. Contracting Co.

Jac-Mar Coal Company T/A L & E Coal

Jeddo-Highland Coal Company
Joe Kuperavage Coal Company

TABLE 17

Address

PO Box 97

PO Box 141

398 South Keyser Avenue
Box 226

PO Box 157

930 Dunmore Street

101 N. Centre St., Box 1040
828 N. Fourth St.

PO Box 423

PO Box 2123

PO Box 0

PO Box 208

PO Box 29

PO Box 639

PO Box 12, St. Nicholas
321 Carpenter Street
RR1 Box 410C Humboldt
PO Box 98

325 Mulberry Street

701 North Cherry Street
PO Box 81

RR 2 Box 852

PO Box 1

520 Spruce Street

City

Nesquehoning
Girardville
Taylor
Gilberton
Archbald
Throop
Pottsville
Sunbury
Gilberton
Hazleton
Clarks Summit
Mildred
Ebensburg
Wind Gap
Mahanoy City
West Pittston
Hazleton
Hazleton
Atlas
Shamokin

Port Carbon
Coal Township
Mildred
Scranton

PO Box 1040, 101 N. Centre St. Pottsville

21 South 12th St.

101 North Centre Street
Gowen Mine

205 Blackwood Drive
327 Main Street

Philadelphia
Pottsville
Fern Glen
Greensburg
Childs

292 Madison Avenue, Suite 200 New York

CIO Uae Hazleton Corp
1000 South State Street
Box 250

400 Mill Street

401 Rte 61 South, PO Box 559
Route 309 North, Box O

RR 3, Box 340

101 S. Main Street

RR 1, Box 148

186 Ridgewood Road

1037 Peace Street

2000 East Diamond Avenue
1441 Oak Road

185 Reliance Drive

PO Box 423

PO Box 989

Box 126

PO Box 161

RR 1, Box 1181

978 Gap Street

RR 1 Box 130f

160 Nesbitt Street

401 Rte 61 South, PO Box 559
290 Swatara Road

307 West Main Street

PO Box 27, 200 E. Front St.
202 Main Street

RR 1, Box 121-A

RR 4, Box 4225

PO Box 161

311 Valley Street

PO Box 243

PO Box 353

46 Public Square, Suite 600
916 Park Avenue
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Woodcliff Lake
Clarks Summit
Minersville
Dunmore
Schuylkill Haven
Milnesville
New Ringgold
Ashley

Pine Grove
Wilkes-Barre
Hazleton
Hazleton
Pottsville
Wilkes-Barre
Gilberton
Pottsville
Paxinos
Minersville
Schuylkill Haven
Valley View
White Haven
Plymouth
Schuylkill Haven
Zerbe-Tremont
Girardville
Nanticoke
Laflin

Hegins
Pottsville
Minersville
Brockton
Brockton
Cresco
Wilkes-Barre
Port Carbon

St

PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA

.PA

PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
NY
NJ

PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA

Zip

18240
17935
18517
17934
18403
18512
17901
17801
17934
18201
18411
18632
15931
18019
17948
18643
18201
18201
17851
17872
17985
17866
18632
18503
17901
19107
17901
18241
15601
18407
10017
07675
18411
17954
18512
17972
18239
17960
18706
17963
18702
18201
18201
17901
18702
17934
17901
17860
17954
17972
17983
18681
18851
17972
17981
17935
18634
18702
17938
17901
17954
17925
17925
18326
18701
17965




License

2-02726
2-01283
2-02729
2-:00136
2-01261

2-02585
2-02690
2-02727
2-02628
2-02614
2-02835
2-02237
2-02090
2-02731

2-02719
2-02673
2-02723
2-02691

2-02889
2-02672
2-02704
2-02674
2-02619
2-02558
2-02713
2-00898
2-02277
2-02721

2-02707
2-02630
2-01303
2-02744
2-02683
2-02711

2-02739
2-02685

2-01267
2-02552

2-02651

2-02652
2-02656
2-02649
2-02631

2-02702
2-02714
2-00980
2-02738
2-02712
2-02665
2-00897
2-02688
2-00023
2-02706
2-01804
2-02720
2-02602
2-02661

2-02857
2-02332
2-02532
2-02708
2-00036
2-02732
2-02548
2-02618
2-01802
2-01272

TABLE 77 (Continued)

ANTHRACITE SURFACE MINE OPERATORS

Company

John & Mark Broda

John Popple Trucking

Joliett Coal Company

K & K Coal Company

Kaminski Brothers, Inc.
Kenzakoski Brothers

Koury Excavating

Kovalchick Coal Co.

Kristoff & Pacine Coal Company
Kuperavage Enterprises, Inc.
Lehigh Coal And Navigation Company
Lensco, Corp.

Linde Enterprises, Inc.

Lombardo Brothers Dev. Co., Inc.
Lone Eagle Coal Company, Inc.
Lonzetta Trucking And Excavating Co.
Loomis Development Co.

M &S Associates

M&H Coal Company

Mace Associates, Inc.

MAK Enterprises

Maksimik, Daniel

Mallard Contracting Company, Inc.
Mazaika Coal Company

McClure Enterprises, Inc.
Meadowbrook Coal Co., Inc.
Michael Coal Company

Mid Valley Coal Sales, Inc.
Mischello, James

Morea Cogen, Inc.

N & L Coal Company

Napcon Enterprises

New County Coal Co.

No. 1 Contracting Corporation
Nolan A. Perin

Northampton Fuel Supply Company, Inc.

Northeast Energy Company
Northeastern Power Company

Pacton Corporation

Pagnotti Enterprises, Inc.
Pagnotti, Louis, Jr.

Panther Creek Partners
Pardeesville Associates

Petrole, Joseph R., Sr.

Pioneer Aggregates, Inc.

Popple Brothers

Popple Brothers Coal Company
Popple, Anthony R.

Porter Associates, Inc.

Premium Fine Coal, Inc.

Ram Head Coal Company
Reading Anthracite Company
Reilly Mineral Resources, Inc.
RJBB Coal Company
Robachele, Inc.

Rodichok, James M.

Rosini Coal Company, Inc.
Rosini Enterprises, Inc.

Rossi Excavating Company
Savitski Brothers Coal Company
Scenic Development Corporation
Schuylkill Contracting Company, Inc.
Schuylkill Land Developers
Schuylkill Reclamation Corporation
Selkirk Mining Company

Shepco Coal Co.
SilverbrookAnthracite. Inc.

Address

PO Box 14 A

202 Main Street

837 Grand Avenue

133 Valley Fumace Ave.
226 New Boston Road

PO Box 1816

109 Hill Terrace Drive

RR 1 Box 152-R

208 Pine Street

PO Box 99

PO Box 311

313 Pottsville Street

PO Box A

22 Hale Street

PO Box 210

PO Box 644

PO Box 2750

RR 2, Box 99A

PO Box 559

400 Mill Street

501 A Street

277 Califomia Ave.
Lehigh & Poplar Streets
RR 1, Box 391

Three E. Mccture Avenue
6690 State Route 209
RR1, Box 40A

5 Woodland Drive

1009 Phillips St.

46 Public Square Suite 600
Five Woodland Drive

170 Lantern Hill Road

PO Box 2560, 185 Reliance Dr.
1001 Wilkes-Barre Twp. Blvd.
250 Greenmeadow Lane
7500 Old Georgetown Rd,
13th FI

254 Johnson Street

1177 West Loop South
Suite 900

46 Public Square Suite 600
46 Public Square Suite 600
20 Garber Street

1001 Industrial Road

198 Panama Street

RR 4, Route 309

202 Main Street

PO Box 126

PO Box 126

R. 190 Mundy Street

PO Box 478

RR 2, Box 111

277 Main Street

PO Drawer 'F'

PO Box 989

144 Trenton

PO Box 13

200 Wiconisco Ave.
Box226

PO Box 568

9 West Fifteenth Street
325 Mulberry Street

559 E. Northampton Street
913 Valley Road

1924 Centre Street

PO Box 423

200 Norwegian Street

PO Box 98

1 Market Street

77

City

Wilburton
Lein

Tower City
Port Carbon
Pittston
Plains
Pottsville
New Ringgold
Kaska
Middleport
Tamaqua
Minersville
Honesdale
Yatesville
Seltzer
Hazleton
Wilkes-Barre
Hegins
Hegins
Dunmore
Girardville
Shenandoah
Mt. Carmel
Tamaqua
Old Forge
Lykens
Tower City
Mt Cannel
Taylor
Wilkes-Barre
Mt. Carmel
Shavertown
Wilkes-Barre
Wilkes-Barre
Pen Argyl
Bethesda

Wilkes-Barre
Houston

Wilkes-Bane
Wilkes-Barre
Old Forge
Nesquehoning
Pittston
Tamaqua
Wilkes-Barre
Duryea
Duryea
Wilkes-Bane
Wilkes-Barre
Tamaqua
Joliet'
Pottsville
Pottsville
Mahanoy City
Long Pond
Tower City
Gilberton
Shamokin
Hazleton
Atlas
Wilkes-Barre
Pottsville
Ashland
Gilberton
Pottsville
Hazleton
Latin

St

PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
MD

PA
X

PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA

Zip

17888
18702
17980
17965
18640
18705
17901

17960
17959
17953
18252
17954
18431

18640
17974
18201

18703
17938
17938
18512
17935
17976
17851

18252
18518
17048
17980
17851
18517
18701
17851
18708
18703
18702
18702
20814

18702
77027

18701
18701
18518
18240
18640
18252
18702
18642
18642
18702
18703
18252
17981
17901
17901
17948
18334
17980
17934
17872
18201
17851
18702
17901
17921
17934
17901
18201
18702
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TABLE 17 &Continued

ANTHRACITE SURFACE MINE OPERATORS
License  Company Address City st Zip
2-02414 Skytop Coal, Inc. PO Box 330 Mahanoy City ~ PA 17948
2-02446 South Tamagqua Coal Pockets, Inc. RR 3, Box 14 Tamaqua PA 18252
2-00113  Split Vein Coal Company, Inc. RR 1, Box 1027 Paxinos PA 17860
A 2-02715  Summit Anthracite, Inc. RR 1, Box 12A Klingerstown PA 17941
N 2-02162 Sunray Coal, Inc. Box 226 Gilberton PA 17934
T 2-02615 Susquehanna Coal Company PO Box 27, 200 E. Front St. Nanticoke PA 18634
H 2-02695 Swank, Garry 1137 Susquehanna Street Trevorton PA 17881
R 2-00070 Swatara Coal Company PO Box 246 Tremont PA 17981
A 2-02489 Tallman, Richard E. RR 1, Box 32 Tower City PA 17980
c 2-01969 Telco Coal Operations, Inc. 475 Fifth Avenue Suite 1200 New York NY 10017
! 2-02526 Tracy Coal Co. 116 West Avenue Mount Carmel PA 17851
g 2-01624 Tri-County Land & Coal Company PO Box 38 Port Carbon PA 17965
2-02742 Triple T. Mining Company PO Box 376 Ringtown PA 17967
2-02640 Tuscarora Mines And Minerals Corp. Box 116, Walnut St. Tuscarora PA 17982
2-00873 UGI Utilities, Inc. 400 Stewart Road Wilkes-Barre PA 18706
2-01846 Vito J. Rodino, Inc. Box 217, Main Street Haddock PA 18201
2-00132 W & W Construction Company 501 W. Bacon St., PO Box 792  Pottsville PA 17901
2-02604 Waste Management & Processors, Inc. PO Box K Frackville PA 17931
2-02582 Westwood Energy Properties LP 1177 W. Loop South, Suite 900  Houston X 77027
2-02655 Wheelabrator Culm Services, Inc. Liberty Lane Hampton NH 03842
2-02412 White Pine Coal Co., Inc. PO Box 59 Ashland PA 17921
2-02675 Wilbur White Coal Company, Inc. RR 2, Box 2683A Pottsville PA 17901
2-02686 William Penn Breaker. Inc. 46 Public Square Suite 600 Wilkes-Barre PA 18701
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